





## **Steveston Interchange Project**

## **Overnight Single-Lane Alternating Traffic on Steveston Highway**

## **July 2025**



Overnight on **July 8 and 9**, drivers can expect periodic single-lane alternating traffic on Steveston Highway. This is required to safely conduct drainage work.

The overpass sidewalk will remain open, and transit stops will be maintained in all directions. There will be no impacts to Highway 99 traffic.

Every effort will be made to minimize delays while this work is completed. Please follow road signs and directions from traffic crews.

As is currently the case, the Steveston Highway northbound loop ramp onto Highway 99 will remain closed, with traffic rerouted to access the north side on-ramp via left turn lanes.

The new five-lane Steveston Interchange Project is a key part of the Highway 99 Tunnel Program to improve travel along the Highway 99 corridor. As part of the broader Program, the interchange will integrate seamlessly with the new eight-lane, immersed tube tunnel being built under the Fraser River to replace the George Massey Tunnel.

For the most up-to-date Project information on traffic impacts, visit the Highway 99 Tunnel Program <u>website</u>.

If you have construction-related questions, please email **StevestonProject@flatironcorp.com** or call **1-888-270-1075** (24/7).

See Page 2 for more details.











## What to Expect

Timing  > Overnight July 8 and 9	Hours of Work  > Overnight from 11.00 p.m. to 4.30 a.m.
Traffic  > Single-lane alternating traffic on Steveston Highway  > Northbound loop ramp to remain closed	Impacts/Interruptions  > Possible minor travel delays



